19 the highest prototypical school model using total school 

20 ADM: 

21  

22 (A)  Elementary schools. One and one-half 

23 (1.5) FTE for every three hundred thirty (330) ADM;  

1  

2 (B)  Middle schools. One and one-half (1.5) 

3 FTE for every three hundred fifteen (315) ADM;  

4  

5 (C)  High schools. One and one-half (1.5) 

6 FTE for every three hundred fifteen (315) ADM; 

7  

8 (D)  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (A) 

9 through (C) of this paragraph, each school district shall 

10 receive a minimum of one (1.0) FTE. 

11  

12 (x)  At-risk/core tutors. Resourced at the 

13 highest prototypical school model using total school ADM.

[...]

14 One (1.0) FTE for every one hundred (100) at-risk students 

15 identified pursuant to W.S. 21-13-309(m)(v)(A), plus: 

16  

17 (A)  Elementary schools. One (1.0) FTE for 

18 every three hundred thirty (330) ADM;  

19  

20 (B)  Middle schools. One (1.0) FTE for every 

21 three hundred fifteen (315) ADM; 

22  

1 (C)  High schools. One (1.0) FTE for every 

2 three hundred fifteen (315) ADM. 

3  

4 (xi)  Substitute teachers. An amount equal to: 

5  

6 (A)  For FTEs, five and seven hundred 

7 fifteen thousandths percent (5.715%) of the combined total 

8 FTEs generated by paragraphs (ii) through (x) of this 

9 subsection; 

10

[...]

Resourced at the highest 

10 prototypical school model using total school ADM: 

11  

12 (A)  Elementary schools. One (1.0) FTE for 

13 each school with at least one hundred ten (110) ADM; 

14  

15 (B)  Middle schools.  One (1.0) FTE for each 

16 school with at least one hundred five (105) ADM; 

17  

18 (C)  High schools. One (1.0) FTE for each 

19 school with at least one hundred five (105) ADM. 

20  

21 (xix)  Assistant principals. Resourced at the 

22 highest prototypical school model using total school ADM: 

23  

1 (A)  Elementary schools. The greater of:  

2  

3 (I)  One (1.0) FTE for each additional 

4 three hundred thirty (330) ADM above three hundred thirty

[...]

10 (B)  Middle schools. The greater of:  

11  

12 (I)  One (1.0) assistant principal 

13 position for each additional three hundred fifteen (315) 

14 ADM above three hundred fifteen (315) ADM; or  

15  

16 (II)  One (1.0) FTE for schools with 

17 less than one hundred five (105) ADM. 

18  

19 (C)  High schools. The greater of:  

20  

21 (I)  One (1.0) assistant principal 

22 position for each additional three hundred fifteen (315) 

23 ADM above three hundred fifteen (315) ADM; or  

1  

2 (II)  One (1.0) FTE for schools with 

3 less than one hundred five (105) ADM. 

4  

5 (xx)  School site secretaries. Resourced at the 

6 highest prototypical school model using total school ADM: 

7  

8 (A)  Elementary schools. Two (2) FTE for 

9 three hundred thirty (330) ADM, prorated down to one and 

10 one-half (1.5) FTE for two hundred twenty (220) ADM,

[...]

11 prorated down to one (1.0) FTE for one hundred ten (110) 

12 ADM, one (1.0) FTE prorated below one hundred ten (110) 

13 ADM. For schools with greater than three hundred thirty 

14 (330) ADM, one (1.0) additional FTE for each additional one 

15 hundred sixty-five (165) ADM;  

16  

17 (B)  Middle schools. Two (2.0) FTE for three 

18 hundred fifteen (315) ADM, prorated down to one and 

19 one-half (1.5) FTE for two hundred ten (210) ADM, prorated 

20 down to one (1.0) FTE for one hundred five (105) ADM, one 

21 (1.0) FTE prorated below one hundred five (105) ADM. For 

22 schools with ADM greater than three hundred fifteen (315) 

1 ADM, one (1.0) additional FTE for each additional one 

2 hundred fifty-seven and one-half (157.5) ADM; 

3  

4 (C)  High schools. Three (3.0) FTE for six 

5 hundred thirty (630) ADM, prorated down to two (2.0) FTE 

6 for three hundred fifteen (315) ADM, prorated down to one 

7 and one-half (1.5) FTE for two hundred ten (210) ADM, 

8 prorated down to one (1.0) FTE for one hundred five (105) 

9 ADM, one (1.0) FTE prorated below one hundred five (105) 

10 ADM. For schools with ADM greater than six hundred thirty 

11 (630) ADM, one (1.0) additional FTE for each additional two 

12 hundred ten (210) ADM. 

13  

14 (xxi)  Instructional and library materials. Three 

15 hundred dollars ($300.00) per ADM;